
Madera High School 
2024/2025 Girls JV/v soccer schedule 

 
        Day           Date                                        Opponent                                                  Site                                       Time                  

Thur 11/14/24 JV /Varsity Reedley Away Reedley 3:00 / 4:30 PM 

Sat 11/16/24 JV /Varsity Yosemite Home Memorial Stadium 12:00 / 4:00 PM 

Fri 11/22/24 JV Madera South/ Chowchilla Away 
Madera South 
Tourney 8:00 am / 1:00 pm 

Sat 11/23/24 JV TBA Away 
Madera South 
Tourney TBA 

Tues 11/26/2024 JV/ Varsity Tulare Western Home Memorial Stadium 3:00 PM/ 5:00 PM 

Tues 12/3/2024 JV/ Varsity Turlock  Home Memorial Stadium 3:00 PM / 5:00 PM 

Fri 12/6/2024 JV 
Clovis Frosh/ Coalinga (Dora 

Vega Tournament)  Away Washington Union 12:05 PM / 3:20 PM 

Sat 12/7/2024 JV 
Liberty- Madera (Dora Vega 

Tournament)  Away Washington Union 11:00 AM / TBA 

Fri 12/6/2024 Varsity 
CVC / Sierra Pacific (Lemoore 

Tourney) Away 
Lemoore High 

School 12:30 PM/ 3:30 PM 

Sat 12/7/2024 Varsity 
Lemoore / TBA (Lemoore 

Tourney) Away 
Lemoore High 

School 9:00 AM / TBA 

Tues 12/10/2024 JV/ Varsity Firebaugh Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/ 5:00 PM 

Thur 12/12/2024 JV/ Varsity Clovis West  Away Clovis West  4:00/ 6:00 PM 

Thur 12/19/2024 JV/ Varsity Washington Union Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/ 5:00 PM 

Thur 1/2/2025 JV/ Varsity Kerman Away Kerman 4:00/ 6:00 PM 

Sat 1/4/2025 Varsity Clovis (CMAC v TRAC) Away Sunnyside HS 11:00 AM 

Fri 1/10/2025 JV/ Varsity Bullard Away Bullard High School 3:00 PM 

Wed 1/15/2025 JV/ Varsity Madera South Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/5:00 PM 

Fri 1/17/2025 JV/ Varsity Sanger Away Sanger 3:00/5:00 PM 

Wed 1/22/2025 JV/ Varsity Garza Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/5:00 PM 

Sat 1/25/2025 Frosh Kingsburg Tournament Away Kingsburg 
8:30am/11:00am/1:30 

pm 

Fri 1/24/2025 JV/ Varsity San Joaquin Memorial Away 
San Joaquin 

Memorial 3:00/5:00 PM 

Wed 1/29/2025 JV/ Varsity Torres Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/5:00 PM 

Fri 1/31/2025 JV/ Varsity Edison Away Edison High School 3:00 PM 

Wed 2/5/2025 JV/ Varsity San Joaquin Memorial Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/5:00 PM 

Fri 2/7/2025 JV/ Varsity Torres Away Torres High School 3:00/5:00 PM 

Wed 2/12/2025 JV/ Varsity Edison Home Memorial Stadium 3:00/5:00 PM 

Sat 2/15/2025 Varsity CIF Playoffs Away TBA TBD 

Wed 2/19/2025 Varsity CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBD 
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Fri 2/21/2025 Varsity CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBD 

Tues 2/25/2025 Varsity CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBD 

Mon 1/6/2025 Varsity Buhach Colony Home Memorial Stadium 6:00 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Thannia Huerta 
Colors:  Blue & White                       
Mascot:  Coyote 


